It unsettles families. And in those moments, 

what people need most is reassurance that help will come and 

that it will come swiftly. 

This Ministry understands that urgency. 

For the Diego Martin region, today we are distributing a 

combined total of one hundred and seventy-one thousand, 

one hundred and twelve dollars ($171,112.00).  

That figure comprises forty-seven thousand, eight hundred 

and eighty-one dollars ($47,881.00) in Disaster Relief 

Assistance and one hundred and twenty-three thousand, two 

hundred and thirty-one dollars ($123,231.00) in Minor Home 

Repair Grants. 

For the Port of Spain region, we are distributing a combined 

total of two hundred and forty thousand, one hundred and 

seventeen dollars ($240,117.00). This includes thirty 

thousand, three hundred and eighty-eight dollars 

($30,388.00) in Disaster Relief Assistance and two hundred 

and nine thousand, seven hundred and twenty-nine dollars 

($209,729.00) in Minor Home Repair Grants. 

Collectively, for both regions represented here today, the total 

distribution amounts to four hundred and eleven thousand, 

two hundred and twenty-nine dollars ($411,229.00). 

Invested directly into families. Into roofs. Into walls. Into safety. 

Into peace of mind. 

But behind those figures are real stories. 

There is the single parent whose electrical wiring was 

compromised. The family who woke up to find part of their